
 

 

Supreme Court of Canada / Cour suprême du Canada 
 

 
(Le français suit) 

 

JUDGMENTS TO BE RENDERED ON LEAVE APPLICATIONS 

 

August 6, 2024 
 

OTTAWA – The Supreme Court of Canada will decide the following leave applications at 

9:45 a.m. ET on Thursday, August 8, 2024. This list might change. 
 

 

1. D.V. v. J.R. (Que.) (Civil) (By Leave) (41176) 

 

2. His Majesty the King v. Paul Sheppard (Alta.) (Criminal) (By Leave) (41126) 

 

3. Jordan Peterson v. College of Psychologists of Ontario (Ont.) (Civil) (By Leave) (41168) 

 

4. Denver Davis v. Amazon Canada Fulfillment Services, et al. (Ont.) (Civil) (By Leave) (40904) 

 

5. Bradley Barton v. His Majesty the King (Alta.) (Criminal) (By Leave) (41154) 

 

6. Yousiff Ammar v. His Majesty the King (Alta.) (Criminal) (By Leave) (41169) 

 

7. S.E.C. by his litigation guardian, A.C.M., A.S.C.M., N.R.C-M., S.A.C.M., and M.B.C., et al. v. M.P. and 794805 

Ontario Ltd., carrying on business as A.E. Ltd., et al. (Ont.) (Civil) (By Leave) (41121) 

 

8. Astro Consulting Inc. v. His Majesty the King (Fed.) (Civil) (By Leave) (41128) 

 

9. L.A. v. His Majesty the King (Sask.) (Criminal) (By Leave) (41136) 

 

10. His Majesty the King v. Sharon Fox (Sask.) (Criminal) (As of Right / By Leave) (41215) 

 

11. Harris Victoria Chrysler Dodge Jeep Ram Ltd. v. Aggatha Siah, et al. (B.C.) (Civil) (By Leave) (41127) 

 

12. Sean Morriss v. Attorney General of British Columbia, et al. (B.C.) (Civil) (By Leave) (41229) 

 

13. Mark Roper v. Attorney General of Quebec (Que.) (Civil) (By Leave) (41056) 

 

14. 6990371 Canada Inc., et al. v. Anouk Benzacar, et al. (Ont.) (Civil) (By Leave) (41093) 

 

15. Harvest Operations Corp. and Spoke Resources Ltd. v. Canadian Natural Resources Limited, Canadian 

Natural Resources, A General Partnership by its Managing Partner Canadian Natural Resources Limited, et al. 

(Alta.) (Civil) (By Leave) (41143) 

 

16. Tanya Rebello v. Attorney General of Canada, et al. (Ont.) (Civil) (By Leave) (41217) 

 

17. Amy Elysia Soranno, et al. v. His Majesty the King (B.C.) (Criminal) (By Leave) (41160) 

 

18. Glencore Canada Corporation v. His Majesty the King (Fed.) (Civil) (By Leave) (41149) 

 

19. Michale Percy, et al. v. Sasan Momeni, et al. (B.C.) (Civil) (By Leave) (41249) 
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PROCHAINS JUGEMENTS SUR DEMANDES D’AUTORISATION 
 

Le 6 août 2024 
 

OTTAWA – La Cour suprême du Canada se prononcera sur les demandes d’autorisation 

suivantes le jeudi 8 août 2024, à 9 h 45 HE. Cette liste pourrait changer. 
 

 

1. D.V. c. J.R. (Qc) (Civile) (Autorisation) (41176) 

 

2. Sa Majesté le Roi c. Paul Sheppard (Alb.) (Criminelle) (Autorisation) (41126) 

 

3. Jordan Peterson c. Ordre des psychologues de l'Ontario (Ont.) (Civile) (Autorisation) (41168) 

 

4. Denver Davis c. Amazon Canada Fulfillment Services, et al. (Ont.) (Civile) (Autorisation) (40904) 

 

5. Bradley Barton c. Sa Majesté le Roi (Alb.) (Criminelle) (Autorisation) (41154) 

 

6. Yousiff Ammar c. Sa Majesté le Roi (Alb.) (Criminelle) (Autorisation) (41169) 

 

7. S.E.C. by his litigation guardian, A.C.M., A.S.C.M., N.R.C-M., S.A.C.M., and M.B.C., et al. c. M.P. and 794805 

Ontario Ltd., carrying on business as A.E. Ltd., et al. (Ont.) (Civile) (Autorisation) (41121) 

 

8. Astro Consulting Inc. c. Sa Majesté le Roi (Féd.) (Civile) (Autorisation) (41128) 

 

9. L.A. c. Sa Majesté le Roi (Sask.) (Criminelle) (Autorisation) (41136) 

 

10. Sa Majesté le Roi c. Sharon Fox (Sask.) (Criminelle) (De Plein Droit / Autorisation) (41215) 

 

11. Harris Victoria Chrysler Dodge Jeep Ram Ltd. c. Aggatha Siah, et al. (C.-B.) (Civile) (Autorisation) (41127) 

 

12. Sean Morriss c. Procureur général de la Colombie-Britannique, et al. (C.-B.) (Civile) (Autorisation) (41229) 

 

13. Mark Roper c. Procureur général du Québec (Qc) (Civile) (Autorisation) (41056) 

 

14. 6990371 Canada Inc., et al. c. Anouk Benzacar, et al. (Ont.) (Civile) (Autorisation) (41093) 

 

15. Harvest Operations Corp. and Spoke Resources Ltd. c. Canadian Natural Resources Limited, Canadian 

Natural Resources, A General Partnership by its Managing Partner Canadian Natural Resources Limited, et al. 

(Alb.) (Civile) (Autorisation) (41143) 

 

16. Tanya Rebello c. Procureur général du Canada, et al. (Ont.) (Civile) (Autorisation) (41217) 

 

17. Amy Elysia Soranno, et al. c. Sa Majesté le Roi (C.-B.) (Criminelle) (Autorisation) (41160) 

 

18. Glencore Canada Corporation c. Sa Majesté le Roi (Féd.) (Civile) (Autorisation) (41149) 

 

19. Michale Percy, et al. c. Sasan Momeni, et al. (C.-B.) (Civile) (Autorisation) (41249) 
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